

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35120/2010

P.V.M.NAIR ITO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMBASSY CEN.PREMISES COOP STY.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.367, 2623, 2745, 3283 and 16967/2011

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.
Mr. K.P. Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

Mr. M. Taiyab Khan,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv

Mr. Siddhrtha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.367, 2745 and 3283/2011 service is complete. Counter affidavit filed in SLP(C)No.367/2011. It is submitted that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. In SLP(C)No.35120/2010 await return of notice of respondent No. 2.

...2/-

Item No.33 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.2623/2011 counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 2. In SLP(C)No.16967/2011 await return of notice of respondent No. 2. List the incomplete matters on 2.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar