

Listed on: 25-02-2016  
Registrar Court No.: 1  
Item No.: 96

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3272 AND 3827 OF 2012**

**SHRI P.V.M. NAIR, INCOME TAX OFFICER, BOMBAY**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**TULSIANI CHAMBERS COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3272 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

It is also submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the Appellant has filed requisite Court fee of Rs. 1750/-

Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3827 OF 2012**

The matter is ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. V. D. Khanna, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

bs5